NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

CLEVELAND COUNTY
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

DATE: January 22, 2014
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2
CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1213-88
PROJECT: Sewer Maintenance Project FYE 2011
CONTRACTOR: Urban Contractors, LLC
7113 No. Bryant
Oklahoma City, OK 73121
Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 440 calendar days $2.774,200.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 18 calendar days $19,334.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 24 calendar days $139,708.00
REVISED AMOUNT: 482 calendar days $2,933,242.00
ORIGINAL START DATE: July 1, 2013
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: September 14, 2014
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: Qctober 2, 2014
NEW COMPLETION DATE: Qctober 26, 2014
Bid ltem Pipe-burst exlsting sewer In vicinity of Brooks & Page and along Smoking Oaks
No. Description Unit Quantity | Unit Price Total Price
2 Add OSHA Trench Safety LF 2,049 $3.00 $6,147.00
6 Add Open trench 12" PVC pipe LF 75 $110.00 $8,250.00
9 Add Pipe-burst 10" to 12" HDPE LF 720 $58.00 $41,760.00
12 |Add Pipe-burst 8" to 8" HDPE LF 1,254 $53.00 $66,462.00
14 |Add Rehab Sewer Manhole EA 5 $700.00 $3,500.00
15 |Add Abandon Manhole in place EA 1 $200.00 $200.00
16 |Add Replace/Construct Manhole EA 5 $900.00 54,500.00
17 |Add Re-connect Services EA 33 $180.00 $5,940.00
18 |Add Pipe-burst 4" HDPE services EA 1 $200.00 $900.00
21 Post Construction Clean & TV LF 2,049 $1.00 $2,049.00
Total Increase e $139,708.00
SUBMITTED BY CZ’MMD W Date: v’/ 5// 20 /%
CONTRACTOR: mes Parrish i
Urban Contractors, LLC )
RECOMMENDED BY W Date: L) 5} [
STAFF ENGINEER: Charles Thomas £or
Norman Wtilities Authority
APPROVED AS TO Date:
FORM AND LEGALITY: City Attorney
ACCEPTED BY Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Cindy Rosenthal, Chairman




